

OFFICIAL RULES: RING'S END POWER YOUR WAY INTO SUMMER SWEEPSTAKES

1. NO PURCHASE NECESSARY TO WIN. A PURCHASE WILL NOT IMPROVE YOUR CHANCE OF WINNING. To enter, sign-in at www.facebook.com/RingsEndLumber between 12:00AM June 2, 2013 and 11:00 PM June 9, 2013 to "like" the Ring's End (the "Sponsor") Facebook page and register to enter the Ring's End Power Your Way into Summer Sweepstakes.

2. **ENTRY RULES**: The Sweepstakes runs from June 2, 2013 to June 9, 2013. Once you register, you can increase your chances of winning by sharing the contest information with your friends via Facebook. For every friend that enters the sweepstakes via your referral, you will be awarded an additional entry. Only two entries per day, per person allowed.

Sponsor is not responsible for computer system, network, hardware, software or program malfunctions, or other errors, failures or delays in electronic transmissions or network connections that are human or technical in nature. By entering this sweepstakes, entrants accept and agree to be bound by these rules and the decisions of the Sponsor, which shall be final on all matters. All entries received after valid dates are void and ineligible. Proof of sending or submission will not be deemed to be proof of receipt by Sponsor.

3. **PRIZE AND ODDS OF WINNING**: One (1) Grand Prize – Chore Master Cold Water Power Washer #CM-2600-OMLB. Actual Retail Value: \$490.00

The total Actual Retail Value of the prize is \$490.00. Prize winner must claim their prize at the nearest Ring's End location by July 15, 2013. Winner may not substitute prize and non-cash prize may not be redeemed for cash value, except Sponsor at its sole discretion may substitute prize of equal or greater value. Odds of winning will depend upon the number of eligible entries received. The prize is not restricted or qualified in any way.

4. **DRAWING**: Winner will be selected in a random drawing to be conducted on or about June 12, 2013 from among all eligible entries received. The Drawing will be conducted by Ring's End whose decisions are final in all matters relating to this promotion. Winner will be notified by email on or about June 12, 2013 and will be required to pick up their prize at the nearest Ring's End location by July 15, 2013; Sponsor will provide winner with an Affidavit of Eligibility/Liability/Publicity Release, which winner must return to Sponsor within 7 days of receipt thereof or prize may be forfeited. If prize notification is returned as undeliverable, winner cannot be located or winner is otherwise ineligible or fails to comply

with the Rules set forth herein, an alternate winner will be chosen and prize will be awarded if time allows.

5. **ELIGIBILITY**: Open to residents of Connecticut, Rhode Island, Massachusetts and New York, 18 years or older at time of entry who have a Facebook account. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by, or associated with Facebook. Entrants understand that they are providing their information to Ring's End and not to Facebook.

Employees, officers, and directors (and their immediate family or household members, whether or not related) of Ring's End, Inc. and its parents, subsidiaries, affiliates, vendors, advertising, marketing, promotional, agencies, and agents, are not eligible. Void where prohibited, or otherwise restricted by law. All Federal, State and Local laws and regulations apply.

All taxes, and any other fees and expenses not specifically associated with receipt or use of the prize, are the sole responsibility of the winner. Prize will only be awarded if winner complies with official rules. Entry constitutes winner's permission to use their name, photograph and/or voice recordings for publicity purposes, in any and all media, without additional compensation or permission except where prohibited by law. For purposes of determining eligibility and awarding prize, entries made via Facebook will be declared made by the authorized Facebook account holder.

6. **DISCLAIMER; GENERAL CONDITIONS**: All entrants agree to release and forever discharge Ring's End and its employees, officers, directors, parents, subsidiaries, affiliates, and agents from any and all claims, demands, losses and liabilities, of any nature whatsoever, which they may now or hereafter assert, including but not limited to, claims for injury, death, damages, or illness arising out of or claimed to be arising out of this sweepstakes entry, prize acceptance, or use or misuse of the prize.

Sponsor and its agents are not responsible for any printing or other errors in Sweepstakes-related material. Sponsor reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to cancel or suspend this Sweepstakes and award the prize in a random drawing from among all eligible entries received prior to such action, should a cause or causes beyond the control of Sponsor impair the administration, security, or proper play of the Sweepstakes. Information provided by the consumer will be used solely for the purposes of this Sweepstakes and will not be rented, sold, or relinquished. Ring's End undertakes no liability or responsibility, and makes no warranties, express or implied, with respect to the performance of the prize awarded, for any failure to perform or negligent performance of any service provider, or for any other risk, incident or damage, direct or indirect, relating to or arising out of the Sweepstakes, including (but not limited to) cancellations, postponements, delays or other arising from or occurring during the use of the prize, or travel to/from or attendance at any event relating to the Sweepstakes, by the winner and/or winner's guest(s), and are not responsible for damage to a prize or loss of a prize after the prize has been claimed.

All entrants further agree that any and all disputes which cannot be resolved between the parties and any causes of action arising out of or connected with the Sweepstakes shall be resolved individually, without resort to any form of class action, in a court of competent jurisdiction in the State of Connecticut and in accordance with the laws thereof, without regard to any principles regarding conflicts of laws. Further, in any such dispute, under no circumstances will a participant be permitted to obtain awards for, and hereby waives all rights to claim punitive, incidental or consequential damages, or any other damages, including attorneys' fees, other than entrant's actual out-of-pocket expenses, and entrant further waives any right to have damages multiplied or otherwise increased. If any such provision is determined to be invalid or otherwise unenforceable, these rules shall be construed in accordance with their terms as if the invalid or unenforceable provision was not contained therein.

7. **WINNERS' LIST**: To obtain a winner's list (name of the winner), send a stamped, self-addressed (#10) envelope to: Power Sweepstakes, Ring's End, 181 West Avenue, Darien, CT 06820 by July 31st.

8. **SPONSOR**: Ring's End, Inc., 181 West Avenue, Darien, CT 06820.

5/31/13